Ingelt Pvt. Ltd. - Terms and Conditions

Effective Date: 01/08/2023

Welcome to Ingelt Pvt. Ltd., an online platform providing IELTS classes, education loan assistance, abroad accommodation services, and offline IELTS training. By accessing our website or using any of our services, you agree to be bound by the following terms and conditions. Please read this document carefully before proceeding. If you do not agree with any part of these terms, you may not use our services.

1. Privacy and Data Protection:

At Ingelt Pvt. Ltd., we take your privacy seriously. We are committed to protecting your personal information and adhere to a strict privacy policy. We do not share your personal details with any unauthorized parties. However, we may share your information with third-party service providers only when it is necessary to fulfill the services you have availed through our website.

2. Services Offered:

- a. IELTS Classes: We offer online IELTS classes to help you prepare for the examination effectively.
- b. Education Loan Assistance: We provide assistance in obtaining education loans for your academic pursuits.
- c. Abroad Accommodation: We offer services to help you find suitable accommodation when studying abroad.
- d. Offline IELTS: We also provide offline IELTS training at select locations.

3. Email:

For any queries or concerns regarding our services or these terms and conditions, you can contact us at info@ingelt.com.

4. Limitation of Liability:

Ingelt Pvt. Ltd. shall not be liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, consequential, or punitive damages arising out of your use of our services or any content provided on our website. We do not guarantee the accuracy, completeness, or timeliness of the

information and materials provided, and you acknowledge that your reliance on such content is at your own risk.

5. Disclaimer of Warranties:

Our services are provided on an "as is" and "as available" basis. Ingelt Pvt. Ltd. makes no warranties, express or implied, regarding the quality, reliability, suitability, or availability of our services. We disclaim all warranties, including but not limited to warranties of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose, and non-infringement.

6. Rules of Conduct:

When using our website or availing our services, you agree to abide by the following rules of conduct:

- a. You will not engage in any activity that violates any applicable laws or regulations.
- b. You will not infringe upon the rights of any third party, including but not limited to intellectual property rights.
- c. You will not use our services for any illegal or unauthorized purpose.
- d. You will not attempt to disrupt the functioning of our website or interfere with other users' access.
- e. You will not upload, transmit, or distribute any harmful, offensive, or inappropriate content.

7. Modification of Terms and Conditions:

Ingelt Pvt. Ltd. reserves the right to modify these terms and conditions at any time. Any changes will be effective immediately upon posting the updated terms on our website. Your continued use of our services after such changes will signify your acceptance of the modified terms.

By accessing our website or using any of our services, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agreed to be bound by these terms and conditions.

If you have any questions or concerns about our terms and conditions, please contact us at info@ingelt.com.

Thank you for choosing Ingelt Pvt. Ltd. for your IELTS and educational needs.